FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
Page 1 of 4
Rev.01MWPY2016KH Series Type SMD Inductor for Power Line
Tolerance  J=±5% K=±10%   M=±20%
 Inductance  4 R 7 :  4 . 7 uH
Shapes and dimensions
Product name

A B C D E F G H I
2.0 ± 0.2 1.6± 0.2 1.08Max 1.6±0.2 0.6±0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 1.60 0.80 0.80
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Page 2 of 4
Rev.01MWPY2016KH Series Type SMD Inductor for Power Line
Note:※1: Rated current: Isat(max.)or Irms(max.),whichever is smaller;
※2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value
without current; Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
※3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T) from 20℃ ambient.
For Max. Value, △T＜40℃; for Typ. Value, △T is approximate 40℃.
The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.
Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect
the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
※4: Absolute maximum voltage: DC 40V
Typical Electrical Characteristics:  Please refer to appendix
MWPY2016KH-R24M-T 0.24±20% 0.040 0.033 4.50 5.50 3.00 3.45
MWPY2016KH-R33M-T 0.33±20% 0.049 0.041 4.40 5.20 2.70 3.10
MWPY2016KH-R47M-T 0.47±20% 0.049 0.041 4.06 4.70 2.70 3.10
MAI201610KH-R56M-T 0.56±20% 0.053 0.043 3.80 4.50 2.60 2.80
MWPY2016KH-R68M-T 0.68±20% 0.065 0.057 3.50 4.00 2.50 2.80
MWPY2016KH-1R0M-T 1.0±20% 0.095 0.078 3.30 3.80 2.00 2.30
MWPY2016KH-1R5M-T 1.5±20% 0.130 0.110 1.95 2.30 1.70 2.00
MWPY2016KH-2R2M-T 2.2±20% 0.180 0.160 1.90 2.15 1.40 1.60
MWPY2016KH-3R3M-T 3.3±20% 0.307 0.245 1.40 1.60 1.10 1.30
MWPY2016KH-4R7M-T 4.7±20% 0.425 0.370 1.10 1.40 0.90 1.00
MWPY2016KH-6R8M-T 6.8±20% 0.620 0.500 0.95 1.10 0.70 0.82
MWPY2016KH-8R2M-T 8.2±20% 0.870 0.670 0.86 1.00 0.66 0.76
MWPY2016KH-100M-T 10±20% 0.875 0.700 0.80 0.95 0.60 0.70
MWPY2016KH-150M-T 15±20% 1.70 1.30 0.69 0.75 0.36 0.42
Part Number
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation